501812278 02/07/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Arley Perez III	02/03/2012
Christopher Papangelou	02/03/2012
Gregory Joshua Karnes	02/03/2012
Antonio Pozzi	02/06/2012
Brandon L. Roller	02/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arthrex, Inc.
Street Address:	1370 Creekside Boulevard
City:	Naples
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13366949

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)420-2201 Phone: 202-420-2200

Email: delopezc@dicksteinshapiro.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Stephen A. Soffen
Address Line 1: 1825 Eye Street, NW
Address Line 2: Dickstein Shapiro LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A8130.0796/P796	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen A. Soffen	PATENT

501812278 REEL: 027665 FRAME: 0483

TOP \$40.00 13366949

T-1-1 All 0	
Total Attachments: 8	
source=p796assign#page1.tif	
source=p796assign#page2.tif	
source=p796assign#page3.tif	
source=p796assign#page4.tif	
source=p796assign#page5.tif	
source=p796assign#page6.tif	
source=p796assign#page7.tif	
source=p796assign#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027665 FRAME: 0484

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Arley Perez, III, 9677 Roundstone Circle, Fort Myers, Florida 33967; Christopher Papangelou, 27123 Matheson Avenue, Apt. 201, Bonita Springs, Florida 34135; Gregory Joshua Karnes, 22951 White Oak Lane, Estero, Florida 33928; Antonio Pozzi, 8036 SW 72nd Place, Gainesville, Florida 32608 and Brandon L. Roller, 9798 Oxford Street, Naples, Florida 34109 (hereinafter referred to as Assignors);

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in MINIMALLY INVASIVE TOTAL HIP REPLACEMENT set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed on even date herewith and filed on February 6, 2012 as U.S. Application Serial No. 13/366,949; and

WHEREAS, Arthrex, Inc., a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware having its principal place of business at 1370 Creekside Boulevard, Naples Florida 34108 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property including all rights of priority, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for

which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent abovementioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

A8130.0796/P796

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 24998

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

			Ancyre	rcz, 111
Date: 2-3-	12			
United States of Amer	ica			
State of	FLORIDA) ss.:		
County of	COLLIER			
On this 3 RD	_day of _FEBR	wary,	2012	, before me
personally came	Arley Perez	, III ,	to me known to	be the individual
described in and who e	executed the foregoin			
of the same.	Ü	,	-	
			Leg F 199	Ha
KELLYVE	RA LAFATA	Notary I	Public /	
	ION # EE142595			

EXPIRES October 31, 2015

			Cla Pa	panglar
			Christopher	r Papangelou
Date: $\frac{\lambda/3}{}$:/12	·		
United States of Ameri	ica)		
State of	FLORIDA) ss.:		
County of	COLLIER			
On this 3 ²⁰ personally came described in and who e	Christopher Pa			, before me to be the individual ged execution
of the same.			XXX F	A a
WHILE KELLS	Y VEDA LAFATA	Notary	Public	

MY COMMISSION # EE142595 EXPIRES October 31, 2015

			Mh	
			Gregory Joshu	a Karnes
Date: 2/3/	/12			
United States of Amer	ica)		
State of	FLORIDA) ss.:		
County of	COLLIER)		
	day of FEBRUA Gregory Joshua Ka executed the foregoing in	rnes , to		, before me be the individual execution
of the same.		Notes PA	TO TO	4a
WE KE	LIVVEDALATION	Notary Pul		

MY COMMISSION # EE142595

A8130.0796/P796

			" best desired		
Date: 2-6-2	2012			•	
United States of Am	erica)			•
State of	FLORIDA) ss.:			
County of	ALACHUA				
On this 64	day of Lebr	non,	2012	, before me	
personally came	Antonio P	ozzi	, to me known t	to be the individual	
described in and wh	o executed the forego	ng instrument,	and acknowledg	ed execution	
of the same.					
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Show W. C	arte	
			Public Public		
		·		SHARON W CAPIER Notary Public State of Furnity Comm. Expires Dec 18, 2011, Commission # EE 154098	•

A8130.0796/P796

			Brandon L. Roller
Date: 2-6.	-12		
United States of Ame)	
State of	FLORIDA) 88.;	
County of	COLLIER		
On this 6th	_day of _FE	7B,	BRANDON ROLLED before me
personally came	Brando	n L. Roller	, to me known to be the individual
described in and who of the same.	executed the for	regoing instrument	, and acknowledged execution
			Doe V Japala
		Notai	y Pukilic / U

MY COMMISSION # EE142595